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Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

April 25, 2024 

Ronald M . Defoe 

90751 Prairie Rd 
Eugene, OR 97402 

Reference: T-14289 Superseding Correct ing Final Order 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

Enclosed is a correcting final order recorded in Special Order Vol. 129, Page 1216, issued to 
correct a scrivener's error in the order recorded in Special Order Vol. 129, Page 1105. 

If you have any questions please contact your caseworker, Scott Grew, by t elephone at 
(503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at Scott.a.grew @w at er.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse Richman 
Water Right Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Watermaster Dist . #2 , Lanaya F. Blakely (via email) 

William McGill, Agent 
Lane County Planning and Zoning, Local Government 

Enclosures 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFTHE 
STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Special Order Volume 129, 

Pages 1105 - 1108 approving T-14289, lane 
County 

CORRECTING ORDER 

Applicant 

RONALD MAJOR DEFOE 
90751 PRAIRIE RD 
EUGENE, OR 97402 

Findings of Fact 

1. On April 12, 2024, the Department issued an order approving Transfer T-14289, involving 

Certificate 38463. The order was recorded at Special Order Volume 129, Pages 1105 - 1108. 

2. The order contained a scrivener's error in the Authorized Points of Appropriation table: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

17 S 4W WM 3 NWNE 
WELL 1-1030 FEET SOUTH AND 1980 FEET WEST FROM 
THE NE CORNER Of M. SCOTT DLC 40 

17 S 4W WM 3 NENW 
WELL 2 - 1030 FEET SOUTH AND 1160 FEET WEST FROM 
THE NE CORNER OF M. SCOTT DLC 40 

3. The Authorized Points of Appropriation table is modified to read as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

17 S 4W WM 3 NWNE 
WELL 2 - 1030 FEET SOUTH AND 1160 FEET WEST FROM 
THE NE CORNER OF M. SCOTT DLC 40 

17 S 4W WM 3 NE NW 
WELL 1 - 1030 FEET SOUTH AND 1980 FEET WEST FROM 
THE NE CORNER OF M. SCOTT DLC 40 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The order approving T-14289, as recorded in Special Order Volume 129, Pages 1105 - 1108 is 
modified to correctly describe the Authorized Points of Appropriation table. 

2. All other provisions of Special Order Volume 129, Pages 1105 - 1108 remain in effect. 

sfer and Conservation Section Manager, for 

DCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing Date: 

T-14289-ord-correct.sg Page 1 of 1 Special Order Volume 129, Page 11-/ b 



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET 

Transfer: T-14289 Transfer Specialiste7t..Ht:f' 

Transfer Type: Temporary Transfer DROUGHT?□ 
Applicant: Agent: Receiving Landowner: 

RONALD M. DEFOE WILLIAM E. M CGILL 15333 

90751 PRARIE RD PLITTER RD SE TURNER, OR 
EUGENE, OR 97402 97392 

Current Landowner if other than Applicant: CWRE: Irrigation District: 

Affected Local Gov'ts: Affected Tribal Gov't: BOR Notified (date): 

Lane County Planning And Zoning 

Water Rights Affected 

File 
Marked App. File I# or Decree Name Permit Certificate 

I I G3630 G3413 38463 

_[:] 
□ 

Key Dates & Initial Actions (Support Staff) 

Rec'd: July 31, 2023 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF APPROPRIATION; PLACE OF USE 

Fees Pd: 1043.10 Acknowledgement Letter Sent ~ Basin: 2 Willamette 

Initial Public Notice: 8/8/2023 County sent cc: of Ack Letter ~ County: LANE 

WM District: 2 Lanaya F. Blakely WM Review request sent: 

Groundwater 

Peer Review: 

Document Drafted 

FO 
Date 3t/J 
Initials: 

GW Review sent: 

Peer Review 

Date: "if?,/ 2,~ 

Initials: Jo'1h" 

Coordinator 

Date: ~ /,;/z..{ 
lnitials9(1AJ./ 

WM Review date received: 

GW Review date received: 

Changes Made 

Date:~ 

Initials:~ 

No. of docs for 
sig:_I_ 
WM Sheet 

Signature Date 

Date: 't/11/'l.L/ 

(e/~~1~ ~/}IP 2,~~ It/ l• ~ ~ 1,2 5iol+ \.{I 1-<{ L/-/1.-5/i'i 
Sp~}, :V_o__t.luzm..J.e!::.: V.!S.0L1. _\_'l-+----P-ag_e_s =,-l 0_5 ___ J....;p- S---=-----.+-+---=-=~--+- _:___2-_Z._!,__-+----

'------~ Vo/. riq Pq. 11-11., 

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 1/26/2023 



GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Scott, 

COURCHANE Corey A* WRD 

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 9:42 AM 
GREW Scott A* WRD 
FW: Correcting T-14289 
20240417072758693.pdf 

I have completed a peer review of the correcting order forT-14289, saving a copy with track changes. Great job! 

Thank you, 

Corey 

From: SMITH Joan M * WRD <Joan.M.SMITH@water.oregon.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 17, 2024 8:18 AM 

To: COURCHANE Corey A* WRD <Corey.A.COURCHANE@water.oregon.gov> 

Subject: Correcting T-14289 

Here ya go 

JOAN M. SMITH I TRANSFER SPECIALIST 

TRANSFER & CONSERVATION SECTION 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 I Phone 503-986-0892 

NOTE: OWRD offices are now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have Job duties that take them into 
the field on a regular basis, however, availablllty of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. every day (M-F). OWRD's Salem office is 
closed for customer service drop-ins from Noon - 1pm. Customers and vJsitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they 
w ish t o meet in person with specific staff members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available. 

1 



regon 
Tina Kotek, (",0vernor 

April 12, 2024 

Ronald M. Defoe 
90751 Prairie Rd 

Eugene, OR 97402 

REFERENCE: District Temporary Transfer Application T-14289 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 
W\-VW .oregon.gov /owrd 

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY water right transfer 
application. 

The temporary change shall be effective at the beginning of t he 2024 irrigation season. The use shall 
revert to the original authorized place of use at the e nd of the 2028 irrigation season. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary t ransfer, you may contact 
your caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at 
Scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse D. Richman 
Water Rights Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Lanaya F. Blakely, Watermaster Dist.# 2 (via email) 
William E. McGill, Agent 
Lane County Planning and Zoning, Local Government 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOUfKES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-14289, Lane County 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING TEMPORARY 

CHANGES IN PLACES OF USE AND POINTS 
OF APPROPRIATION 

Authority 

Oregon Revised Statute {ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 
water right holder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if 
necessary to convey the water to the temporary place of use, the point of appropriation 
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rule {OAR) Chapter 690, 
Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures·and criteria 
for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

RONALD MAJOR DEFOE 
90751 PRAIRIE RD 
EUGENE, OR 97402 

Findings of Fact 

1. On July 31, 2023, Ronald Major Defoe filed an application to tempora:ilY change the place 
of use and change the points of appropriation to serve the proposed place of use under 
Certificate 38463 for a period of 5 years. The Department assigned the application number 

T-14289. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on August 8, 2023, pursuant to OAR 

690-380-4000. 

3. The portion of the right t o be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 
Use: 

Priority Date: 
Rate: 

38463 in the name of GORDON ELLIOTT (perfected under Permit G-3413) 

IRRIGATION of 53.0 ACRES 

APRIL 5, 1967 
0.66 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND BEING 0.52 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND FROM 
WELL NO. 1 AND 0.14 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND FROM WELL NO. 2 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 

reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was flied, the petition shall be deemed denied . 

. ,· . 
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Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the sa~e lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
2.5 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 
TWO WELIS, a tributary of WILLAMETTE RIVER 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng M er Sec Q-Q Measured Dist ances 

17 S 4W WM 3 NWNE WELL 1 - 1030 FEET SOUTH AND 1980 FEET W EST FROM 

THE NE CORNER OF M. SCOTT DLC 40 

17 S 4W WM 3 NE NW 
WELL 2 - 1030 FEET SOUTH AND 1160 FEET WEST FROM 

THE NE CORNER OF M. SCOTT DLC 40 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot DLC 
Acres Acres 

Weill Well2 

16 S 4W WM 34 SE SW 40 11.5 

17 S 4 W WM 3 NWNE 56 11.5 

17 S 4W WM 3 NE NW 56 29.7 

17 S 4W WM 3 NENW 4 0.3 

Sub-Total 41.5 11.5 

Total 53.0 

4. Temporary Transfer Application T-14289 proposes to temporarily change the place of use 
of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres POA 

16S 4W WM 34 SE NE 43 5.9 WELLH 

16S 4W WM 34 NE SW 41 3.8 W ELLG 

16S 4W WM 34 NESE 43 16.1 W ELLH 

165 4W WM 35 SWNW 43 8.3 WELLH 

16S 4W WM 35 NWSW 43 11.6 W ELL H 

17 S 4 W WM 4 NE NE 7.3 WELLO 

Total 53.0 

5. A change ln points of appropriation is necessary to convey the water to the proposed 
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-14289 proposes to move the 
authorized points of appropriation with approximate distances as described below: 

Distance from 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC M easured Distances Authorized Well 

in M iles (mi.) 

16 S 4W WM 34 NESW 41 W l -0.45 mi. N 
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Distance from 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances Authorized Well 
in Miles (ml.) 

WELL G -1400 FEET NORTH AND 
220 FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH W2 - 0.48 mi. NW 

1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 34 
WELL H- 790 FEET SOUTH AND 590 Wl - 0.87 mi. NE 

16 S 4W WM 35 NWSW 43 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST 1/4 
CORNER OF SECTION 35 W2-0.76 ml. NE 

WELL O - 320 FEET SOUTH AND 350 Wl-0.52 mi. W 
17 S 4W WM 4 NE NE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER 

OF SECTION 4 W2-0.68 mi. W 

Temporary Transfer Review Criteria 

6. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to 
forfeitu re under ORS 540.610. 

7. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 

under the exist ing right are present. 

8. The proposed changes w ould prevent the lands from which the water right is removed 
during the period of the temporary transfer from receiving water under the transferred 

right , as required by ORS 540.523(7). 

9. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviat ed review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under 
ORS 540.523(5) if t he Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any 

existing water right. 

Conclusions of Law 

The temporary changes in place of use and points of appropriat ion to serve the temporary 
place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14289 are consistent with the 

requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-80_RQ1, '•!'IJ ... 
Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

.. 
The temporary changes in place of use and change in.point s pf aP,Propriation ~o:serve the 

• 1 ► \ • 

t emporary place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14289 are approved. 

The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2024, 

2025, 2026, 2027 and 2028 irrigation seasons. 

\ l.~ 1 

The use shall revert t o the authorized place of use at the end.'of the 2012.~ irrigation season. 
The authorization to use the temporary points of appropriation shall be terminated 

concurrently. 
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4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department 
finds the changes cause injury to any existing water right. 

5. The quantity of water diverted at the proposed temporary points of appropriation (Wells 
G, H, and O) shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points 
of appropriation (Wells 1 and 2). 

6. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificate 38463 shall be subject to a 
full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter 
690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a precedent for 
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

7. The use of water atthe temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 38463. 

8. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not 
apply toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

9. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Befor-e water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing 
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, 
at each new point of appropriation with the exception that water rights issued to the 
Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation district (or similar entity) are not subject to this 
condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

10. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 38463 shall continue to be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 38463. 

d in Salem, Oregon on APR 1 2 2024 

ram ii , i:ansfer and Conservation Section Manager for 
ODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing Date: APR 1 5 2024 
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Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form 

Transfer/PA# T- 14289 

GW Reviewer Stacey Garrison Date Review Completed: 2/16/ 2024 

Summary of Same Source Review: 

D The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-

2110(2). 

Summary of Injury Review: 

D The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available 

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per 

690-380-0100(3). 

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review: 

D The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per OAR 690-380-2130. 

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the 

basis for determinations. 

V crsion: 20210204 



OREGON 

\\'ATlll HL"10Uf\C't...c; 
Dt'.PARTMkNT 

Oregon Water Resources Deportment 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite /I 
Salem, Oregon 9730 I -1271 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.statc.or.us 

Application: T-14289 

Proposed Changes: ~ POA □ APOA 
[gipou 

Ground Water Review Form: 
D Water Right Transfer 

0 Permit Amendment 

0 GR Modification 

lgj Other: Temporary Transfer 

Applicant Name: Ronald Major Defoe 

□ sw-aw 
0 OTHER 

□ RA 
□ USE 

Reviewer(s): Stacey Garrison Date of Review: 2/1 6/2024 

Date Reviewed by GW Mgr. and Returned to WRSD: _ _ 

T he infom1ation provided in the appl ication is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed 
transfer may be approved because: 

D The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights 
affected by the transfer. 

D The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction 

details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed. 

D Other 

1. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: The applicant proposes to 
temporari ly chanQ.e 53 acres of POU and three PO As; the from-POAs are --well I" (LANE 
11705) and "Well 2" (LANE I 1707): the to-PO As are ' ·Well G" (LANE 71633). "Well H" 
(PROP 370). and "Well O" (LANE 73396). The from-POAs are authorized under Certificate 
38463 to irrie:ate I 34.3 ac. with Well I (LANE 11705) limited to 0.74 cfs and Well 2 
(LANE 11707) limited to 0.94 cfs for 1.68 cfs total. The applicant is lim ited to the 
apportioned rate based on the original certificate and the transferred acres per POA in Table 
2 of application: Well G (LANE 71633) used for 3.8 ac for a maximum rate of 0.047 cfs (21 
gpm) and a maximum annual duty of 9.5 AF: Well 1-1 (PROP 370) used for 41.9 ac for a 
maximum rate of 0.52 cfs (233 gpm) and a maximum annual dutv of I 04.75 AF: Well 0 
(LANE 73396) used on 7.3 ac for a maximum rate of 0.091 cfs (41 !?pm) and a maximum 
annual duty of 18.25 AF. 

Well G (LANE 71633) js also a POA on application G-19362 for nursery use on 30 acres at 
0.75 cfs (337 gpm) and a maximum annual volume of 150 AF. Well O (LANE 73396) is 
also a POA on application G-19313 for nursery use on 7.3 ac at 0.18 cfs (81 gpm) and a 
maximum annual volume of 36.5 AF These applications were submitted prior lo T-14289. 
and the total combined rates per POA will be evaluated forT- 14289 and are presented in the 
table below. 
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Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T- 14289 

POAs 

Rates and Duties Well G/LANE 71633 Well 0/LANE 73396 

(G-19362) Well H/PROP 370 (G-19313) 

V, T-14289 0.047 cfs (21gpm) 0.52 cfs (233 gpm) o. 091 cfs ( 41 gpm) 
Q) 

Other applications ..... 0.75 cfs (337 gpm) NA 0.18 cfs (81 gpm) ro 
a:: 

Combined rate 0. 797 cfs ( 358 gpm) 0.52 cfs (233 gpm) 0.271 cfs (122 gpm} 

V, T-14289 9.5AF 104.7SAF 18.25 AF 
Q) 

"P Other applications 150AF NA 36.5AF 
:J 
Cl Combined duty 159.SAF 104.75AF 54.7SAF 

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA? 

~ Yes O No Comments: The from-POAs (LANE 11705 and LANE l 1707) develop 

the unconfined Holocene alluvial floodplain deposits of the WiUamette River. The existing 
to-POAs (LANE 71633 and LANE 73396) develop the same aquifer. The proposed to-POA 
(PROP 370) is anticipated to develop the same aquifer. based on the construction 
information provided by the applicant. 

3. a) ls there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)? 

0 Yes IZl No 

b) lfyes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any 
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): N/A 

4. a) Wil l this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase 
in interference with another ground wa ter right? 

IZl Yes D No Comments: The c losest groundwater user to the from-POAs is LANE 

57157 at an elevation of 375 ft ams! and located 1.698 ft northwest of Well I (LANE 
11705) and 2.482 ft northwest of Well 2 (LANE 11707). The closest groundwater users to 
the to-Wells are: the domestic well servin2. tax lot 120 I at 30386 Beacon Dr al an elevation 
of375 ft amsl located l.577 ft east of Well G (LANE 71633): domestic well serving tax lot 
1200 at 90980 River Rd at an elevation of 371 ft ams) located 258 ft northwest of Well H 
(PROP 370): LANE 76550 at an elevation of 370 located 221 ft southeast of Well 0 
(LANE 73396). The to-wells are closer to the nearest groundwater users than the from­

wells. 

b) If yes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in 
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled? 

D Yes lg] No Jfyes, explain: Given the efficient hydraulic connection with surface 

water. short distance to surface water. and unconfined conditions of the aquifer it is not 
antic ipated drawdown caused by pumping the to-POAs at the respective maximum 
combined rates described in the table above will result in another groundwater user not 
receiving the water to which it is legallv entitled. 
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Ground Wate r Review Form Transfer Application: T- 14289 

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase 
in interference with another surface water source? 

D Yes ~ No Comments: Well I (LANE 11705) is 3.532 ft west of Spring Creek and 

1.495 ft west of Flat Creek. Well 2 (LANE 11707) is 2.703 ft west o[Spring Creek and 
625ft west of Flat Creek. Well G (LANE 71633) is 6.160 ft west of Spcin!? Creek and l.650 
ft west of Flat Creek. Well H (PROP 370) is 1.393 ft west of Spring Creek and l .450 east of 
Flat Creek. Well O (LANE 73396) is 4.180 ft west of Spring Creek and 4. lOO ft west of Flat 
Creek. 

b) lf yes, at its maximum al lowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of 
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change? 

Stream: Spring Creek ~ Minimal D Significant 

Stream: Flat Creek ~ Minimal D Significant 

Provide context for minimal/signHicant impact: Although Well H (PROP 370) is closer to 
Spring Creek than either of the from-PO As. the other two to-POAs are futther from Spring 
Creek. In addition. the shortest POA-SW distance is Well 2 (LANE 11707) and Flat Creek. 
The summed POA-SW distance for the to-POAs exceeds the summed POA-SW distance fo r 
the from-PO As by 2.134 ft. Flat Creek and Spring Creek arc in the same W AB. 
WILLAMETTE R>COLUMBJA R-AB P ERIWINKLE CR AT GAGE 14174. The overall 
impact to surface water is anticipated to be similar. and potentially reduced. The change in 
degree of interference is anticipalcd to be minimal. 

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface 
water source similarly (as per OAR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion 
specified in the water use subject to transfer? 

D Yes D No Comments: NA 

7. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential 
issues identified above: NA 

8. Any additional comments: 
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Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T- 14289 
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Watermaster Review Form 

Watermaster Review Form: 

Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503} 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Transfer Application: T-14289 Review Due Date: 

Applicant Name: Ronald Major Defoe/McGill 

Proposed Changes: l v lPOU □ POD lv !PoA OusE □ OTHER 

Reviewer(s): L. Blakely Date of Review: 08/25/2023 

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of 

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes Iv I No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated 

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.) 

2 . Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the 

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes lvl No Generally characterize the 

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

Groundwater has not been regulated in this area. 

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)? 

D Yes lvl No D Records not available. 

4 . In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in 

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right{s) 

was/were maximized? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would 

be affected? D Yes Iv! No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 

most affected: 

TACS Page 1 of 5 last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the 

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where 

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

~ N/A 

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old 

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible, 

estimate the losses: 

~ N/A 

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream: 

IV I N/ A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with 

OAR 690-077-0015(8}? □ Yes □ No 

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water 

from the same source? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full 

face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? 

□ Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: IV IN/ A 

TACS 

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current 
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the 
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer 

will not result in injury or enlargement? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands 

(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer? 

TACS 

D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following: 

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than 

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the 

temporary transfer actually remain dry? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the t emporary 

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe: 

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site 
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a 
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that: 

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in 

determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"? 

lvl Yes □ No If "Yes", explain: 

Nursery use is identified as the use on 2 of the· TO lands. The transffered right is a seasonally 
limited (3/1-10/31) irrigation right. 

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: 

Water use outside the irrigation season must come from an alternative source: rainwater 
harvesting, water hauling from a municipality, or transfer of a nursery right. 

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to 

other rights? D No D Yes, as checked and provided below: 

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions 

□ 

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement: 

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water. 

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a tota/;zinq flow meter*, 

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, D at each point of 

diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation 

Iv' I with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation 

district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The woter user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided 
however, where the meters or measuring devices ore located within a private structure, the 
Watermoster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in t he top sections 

of Page 4) 

a. Before water use m ay begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*, 
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire 
range and stage between empty and full in .each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States 
Geological Survey style. 

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other 
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an 
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working 
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or 
other suitable measuring devices, or the odfustob/e outlet valve, wl/l provide no public benefit. 

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in t he above 

TACS 

selected condition: 

□ 
□ 
□ 

Weir 

Parshall Flume 

Other: 

□ 
□ 

Submerged Orifice 

Flow Restrktor 
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Watermaster Review Form 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

M easurement Condition Information for the Applicant 

Transfer Application 

(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order) 
Transfer#: T- 14289 

I II' I In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalziing flow meter will 

be required to be installed prior t o diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 

D at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR 

Iv' I at each new point of diversion/appropriation. 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant 
should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: Lanaya Blakely 

District: 2 

Address: 125 E. 8th Ave 

City/St ate/Zip: Eugene, OR 97401 

Phone: 541 -91 3-1154 

Email: Lanaya.F.Blakely@water.oregon.gov 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved 
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form be/ ow to the Salem office. 

********************************************~********************************* 

Approval of an Alternate M easurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit) 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Watermaster signature District Date 

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 
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Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

August 2, 2023 

RON.ALO M. DEFOE 
. 90751 PRARIE RD 
EUGENE, OR 97402 

Reference: Application T-14289 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

On July 31, 2023, the Department received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. 
The application was accompanied by $1043.10. Receipt number 141278 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for 
inj\Jry to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use 
water at the new place of use or from the new point of diversion/appropriation until a final 
order approving the temporary transfer application has been issued by the Department. 
Additionally, pursuant ~o OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to 
be temporarily transferred and the land to which the right is to be temporarily transferred may 
not both receive water during the same season. · If the temporary transfer is approved during 
an irrigation season and water has already been used at the currently authorized location 
during that season, then the temporary transfer will not take effect until the following season. 

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the 
temporary t ransfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly 
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #2, lanaya F. Blakely (via email) 
Lane County Planning Department 
William E. McGill, Agent 

Enclosure 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT/I 1 ~ 12 7 725 Summer St. N.E. St e. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

INVOICE 11 _____ _ 

RECEIVED FROM: ' APPLICATION ., -
BY: LL( 4 
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Application for Water Right 

Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer 
Part 1 of S - Minimum Requirements Checklist 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

WATER RESOURCES 
OEPARTM ENT 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Pans 1 through 5 
and all required attachments are not completed and included. 

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. 

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS 

Check all items included with this application. (N/ A= Not Applicable) 

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

Part 2 - Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist. 

l8J 
l8J 
l8J Part 3 - Application Fee, payable by check to t he Oregon Water Resources Department, and 

completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the on line fee calculator at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

l8J Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

~ Part 5 - Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be 
transferred?! List them here: Certificate 38463 

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) 

~ 0 N/A For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2024 End Year: 2028. 

0 [8J N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought) 

Attachments: 

[8J Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map. 

IZJ 
IZJ 

0 N/A 

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. 

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily 
being moved. 

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon 
which the water right is located.) 

O [8J N/A Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district. 
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district. 

1ZJ O N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and 
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, 
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal 
lands or if fill of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural 
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

18) O N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional 
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use). 

(For Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOUOWING REASON(S): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient _ Map not included or incomplete 
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 

_ Additional signature(s) required _ Part __ is incomplete 
Other/Explanation ______________________ _ 

RECEIVE 

JUL 31 202 

OWRD 
Staff: _ ________ _ Phone: _ _______ _ Date: __J __J __ 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 1 of 8 TACS 



Part 2 of 5 -Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist 

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed 
below are not met. 

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required 
items and matches the existing w ater right map. Check all boxes that apply. 

D ~ N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. RECEIVED 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. JUL 31 20tJ 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of thEt'i\'A~RD 
Proof /Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificatedt;'t'he 
scale of t he county assessor map if t he scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 
reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

~ D N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, 
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, 
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, 
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

0 N/A 

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This informat ion can be found in your water right certificate or 
permit. 

If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new 
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and 
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be 
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal 
(example - 42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal 
(example - 42.53764°). 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 2 of 8 TACS 



Part 3 of 5- Fee Worksheet 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS 

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 
1 $950.00 

Number of water rights included in transfer: 1 (2a) 

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (2b) tf only one water right this wJ/1 be o 
2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0 

Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use? 
lgJ No: enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

0 Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a} 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b} 

If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) and 
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 0 

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use? 
D No: enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

~ Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for t he 
portions of the right s to be transferred: 53.0 (4a) 

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4 » » 4 143.10 
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 1,093.10 

Is this transfer: 

D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 

D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to 
fish and wildlife habitat? 

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » 
6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6 0 

Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 
7 $1,093.10 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS 

1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00 
Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*): 

(2a) 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b) 
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and 

2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 

3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 

•Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres 
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs + 100 oc); then multiply by the number of 
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 oc= 0.56 cfs}. 
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply 
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 oc x 0.0125 cfs/oc = 0.56 cfs} 
3. Add cfs for t he portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental 
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be 
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 20 would be only 0.56 cfs, 
since both rights serve the some 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be 0ond line 2 would then also become 0}. RECEIVED 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 3 of 8 
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Part 4 of 5 -Applicant Information and Signature 

Applicant Information 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME 

Ronald Major Defoe 
ADDRESS 

90751 Prairie Rd. 
CITY I STATE I ZIP 
Eugene OR 97402 

I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

(541) 556-2750 

FAX NO. 

I E-MAIL 
majordef@aol.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINAL O RDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 
Will McGIii Surveying, LLC (503) 931--0210 (503) 510-3026 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 
15333 Pletzer Rd. SE 
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 
Turner OR 97392 willmcgill.surveying@gmail.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E- MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE AU CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE D EPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your own words what you propose t o accomplish with this t ransfer application and why: 
It is proposed to move a portion of Cert. 38463 to three separate properties and authorize their respective 
wells to irrigate the appurtenant portions. 

Applicant signature Print Name (and ntle if applicable) Date 

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for 
transfer is located?~ Yes* D No 

If NO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or 
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and malling and/or e-mail addresses) to which 
the water right(s} has been conveyed. 

•from binds all owned by Ronald Major Defoe. Affidavits of consent included for Glenn, Henderson, and Oregon Aquatics Inc. are for To lands. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 4 of 8 
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c:; 

□ Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served 
by an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach 
Supplemental Form D.) 

I DOTR~NAME 

CllY 

I ADDRBS 

STATE I ZIP 

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

I MDRm 

STATE I ZIP 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, 
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, 
conveyed and/or used. 

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS 
Lane County 3050 N Delta Hwy 
CITY STATE 
Eugene OR 

I ADDR~S 

STATE 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 5 of 8 

I ZIP 
97408 

I ZIP 

RECEIVED 
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information 

Water Right Certificate # 38463 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 2.6 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. 75 HP turbine pump conveys through above 
ground pipe to overhead sprinklers. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

a 

Is this P0D/P0A If POA, Tax 
P0D/P0A Authorized on OWROWell Lot, Measured Distances 
Name or the Certificate log 1011 (or DLCor (from a recognfzed Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Number orls it Well ID 

Gov't survey corner) 
Proposed? Tag II L-_J 

Lot 
-

@ Authorized LANE 1030' S and 1980' W from 
Well 1 

11705 
17 s 4 w 3 NE NW 56 NE corner, M. Scott DLC 

D Proposed 
40 

@Authorized LANE I 1030' s and 1160' W from 
Well 2 17 s 4 w 3 NW NE 56 NE corner, M . Scott DLC 

D Proposed 11707 
40 

WellG 
O Authorized LANE 

16 s w SW 1400' N and 220' W from S 
71633 

4 34 NE 41 
¼ corner, section 34 @Proposed 

W ell H 
O Authorized 

35 
790' S and 590' E from W 

16 , s 4 w NW I SW 43 
¼ corner, section 35 @Proposed 

WellO 
O Authorized LANE 

17 w 4 NE NE 
320' S and 350' W from NE s 4 
corner, section 4 @ Proposed 73396 

es oft m ora Check all typ ( ) 

parentheses): 
e P ry chan es ro osed below g ( ) p p chan g e "CODES" are p rovidedhff=C E IV E D 

JUL 31 2023 
[gJ Place of Use (POU) [gJ Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point of Appropriation (A98)/J~D 
D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are 

provided in parentheses): 

D Place of Use (POU) 

D Character of Use (USE) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) 

D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 1 4 2 & 9 
D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

(8) No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 
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RECEIVED 

JUL 31 2023 

' I 

~ 

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 38463 OWRD : 
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the ac~ge 
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. ,-1 

AUTHORIZED (the " from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed 
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

list only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made. 

POD(s) or "CODES" from POD(s)/ 
Gvt Type of USE previous Gvt POA(s) to Tax POA(s) (name Priority Tax New Type Priority Twp Rng Sec y. y. Lot or Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ y. Lot or Acres be used Lot or number Date Lot of USE Date DLC Certlflcate 

from Table 1) DLC (from 
Table 1) 

16 S 4 w 34 SE SW 200 40 11.5 Irrigation Well 1 1967 POU/POA 16 S 4 w 34 NE SW 906 41 3.8 Irrigation WellG 1967 

17 s 4 w 3 NW NE 200 56 11.5 Irrigation Well2 1967 POU/POA 16 s 4 w 34 SE NE 400 43 5.9 Irrigation WellH 1967 

17 s 4 w 3 NE NW 200 56 29.7 Irrigation Weill 1967 POU/POA 16 S 4 w 34 NE SE 400 43 16.1 Irrigation WellH 1967 

17 s 4 w 3 NE NW 200 4 0.3 Irrigation Welll 1967 POU/POA 16 s 4 w 35 SW NW 400 43 8.3 Irrigation WellH 1967 

POU/POA 16 S 4 w 35 NW SW 400 43 11.6 Irrigation WellH 1967 

POU/POA 17 Is 4 w 4 NE NE 100 6.3 Irrigation WellO 1967 

POU/POA 17 S 4 w 4 NE NE 200 1.0 Irrigation WellO 1967 

TOTAL ACRES 53.0 TOTAL ACRES 53.0 

Additional remarks: __ 
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For Place of Use Changes 

RECEIVED 

JUL 31 2023 

OWRD 
Water Right Certificate # 38463 

Are t here other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations 
associated with t he "from" or t he "to" lands? D Yes [8] No * 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground wat er regist ration numbers: *All three 
"To" properties have individually applied for new groundwater permits. lf approved within t he 
requested temporary transfer period, the transfer will be requested to terminate early and 
revert back to the original place of use. 

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any " layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is 
supplemental t o a primary right proposed for temporary t ransfer can be included in the t ransfer 
or remain unused on t he authorized plaoe of use. If t he primary water right does not revert soon 
enough to allow use of t he supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall 
become subject to cancellat ion for nonuse under ORS 540.610. 

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is 
necessary to convey the water to the new t emporary place of use you must provide: 

[8] Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) t hat are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying 
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on t he Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx) 

AND/ OR 

[8] Describe the construction of t he authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any 
well t hat does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built, 
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The 
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water 
r ight examiner t o assist with assembling t he information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly t ied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown 
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide t he information will delay t he processing of 
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess 
whether t he proposed well(s) w ill access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of 
appropriat ion (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access t he same source aquifer. 

Well-
Proposed Perforated Static Source specific rate 

or ls well If an existing water aquifer (dsor already Total Casing Seal or 
level of Authorized well,OWRD 

well Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, gpm). !f built? Casing completed POA WeJIIDTag 
depth (feet) (intervals) intervals gravel, less than (Yes or Diameter well Name or No.L-_ 

(in feet) basalt, etc.) full rate of 
Number No} (in feet) 

water right 

100' +/- 12" Min. 18' Sand & 
Well H No 

Gravel 
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·"'' v,l'e\\ ' 
NOTICE ro WATER WELL CONTRACTOR . - · · · ·-- f:) EC ~ u. i E]}:,-~1: , _ __,._-;.<...._ 7 

The original and first copy U \\ _u " v · • • · , / ~ 
ot thlJi:~~fiha~eto be WATER WELL RE!<!~-· '_.11 196§~~te w~"No. /7/-'fw-3 

With! 30 d ~ th d t ~ / (P' .. _ •-tJ ._. , ., .., ,..- . • '°' STATEENGINEER,SALEM,OREGONll73109i ~TATE OF ORtuON·. ii.:. ·-·N' c,· 1!"'1,...' ~ -- ~~ , 
:ft weua~~p'i'!1uoo': n e n-r, ,case 'J .,e or pr..- - .c;: .,;~ b 3 0 ... . : . StAt9 P"cnnit No. . . 

(1) OWNER: (ll) WELL TESTS: Drawdown ls amount water level ls 
lowered below stnUc level 

Name 

Address 

(2) LOCATION OF 

County ¥~ Driller'• well number 

Benrlna and dlst'nnce from section or a1.1bd1vlslon corner 
~/.JJW.M. 

a '.1.2. o ['~-~ 1 ,0r1 --s.,,, a 
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): 

Abandon D N,aWen ls( Deepentnz D · RecondJtloninir □ 
~donment, dcsc:rtbe mnterlal and procedure In Item 12. 

(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPEOFWELL: 
Domestic D Ind1.tBtr:lal O MunJclpal O 
Irrliratlon ~ Test Wcll O Other 0 

Rotary O Driven 0 
~le t5c" Jetted D 
Dl.llr □ Bored 0 

(6) CASING INST~LED: Th.rca,ded □ Welded .I!!!' 

/ 0 N Diam. from / ,;J. A' tL to / ~:-£ .ft. Gaiic - ·'-~ 
----# Diam. from ----.1±. to ____ .tL Gal(e ___ _ 
---• Diam. !rom ____ J.L. to ____ ft Gaire ___ _ 

□ No 

Type of er!orator used 

Size of erforaUoni 

.~~--ft. 
______ perforatlona 1rom _______ to _____ ft. 

-t __ ,_ __ pe.rtoraUons from ft. to ---·-- ft. 
______ l)Cl'!oratlona from _____ tt. to _____ .ft. 

(8) SCREENS: Well acrcen lnstn.lled? D Yes Cl(No 
Manu.tacturer'• Name _________________ _ 

T-A. M.odel No. 
Dia' -·-- Slot sf.z.e ___ Set from ____ tt. to ____ .ft. 

Diam. ___ Slot size ---Set trom .tt. to f t. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 

Well seal-Material ~1, 1n seal ~...b'~ 

Depth ot aeal 11"' ~-a packer used? ~ 
Diameter of wcll bore to bottom of 5eal · / .;;}_ 1n. 

Were nny loose strata cemented off P O Yes /;i(No Depth ----­

Wll!J a drive shoe used? t;i('Yes O No 

W u well gravel packed? O Yes 6'!f'No 
Gravel placed irom t t. to 

Did any strata contain unuaable water? D Yes t,;1:lo 
Type of water? depth of strata 

Method of sealing strata oU 

(10) WATER LEVELS: ,,..,,, / » ,,,,, 
Static level / z:.... 
Artenan prca.s1.1re 

tt. below land surface Date 

lbs. per aquarc Inch Dol.c 

Wa., a c:s, by wbom? 

YlcJd: bn. 

Baller test gal./min. with fl drawdown alter hrs. 

Artc,,ian flow g.p.m. Date 
Ternperal1.1rc of water Wu a chemical anolyals mnde? D Yes D No _ • . 

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter at well below c:,wlnl( __&___ -

Depth drilled /&,£ fl Dopth of completed well /eS- ft. 

Formation: Describe bl/ color, character, riZI! of materf41 and structure, and 
1how thlcknos1 of aqu!far, and tho kind and nature of th• ma,tmat fn each 
stratum penetrated, tolth at le,ut one entru for each ch4nc,e of fo""'1flon. 
===============;=="=,=== -· 

MATERIAL FROM TO 

~W*o~rk'-'-=-llt4rtc==d=-----2 __ -_-2 __ 1 _ ___ w=--& ....... ?-c=o=m-p~lc~tc~d---f~--~d- - - =1g~?7? ·-
Dnte well drilling macb!nc movcd-Qfl ot well .;5'-// 19 ~ 

(13) PUMP: 

Manutocturer 'u Name -·--·---

Type: -------------~--H.P.··-----
Wa ter Well Contractor's 0ertUfcatlon: 

This well Willi drilled under my jurisdiction and this report ts 
true to the best o.t my knowledge nnd bcliel. 

N~H~
1.!!:~~:f~~!.~~~t.~~!.~~~2~.--···········-········-··--·· J5:w~"1DI -,o ar- C01"P't'U1o~.,.;, (T)'po or prlnl) 

Address ····fug1111~··0regoll······97~12···· ................ _ ......................... _ .. 

w~~ Drtillng Machine Operator's License -········ ·······························-· __ 

[Signed) ··-·~ ~ ... ·········--·. - ····-·······-···-·······- . _ (Wat.er Well Oon\rAclor) 

Contuictor'e License No . .. R...Z. .. Date ···-··,:$/._; .... /.?.. ........... , 19.fk.fa. 
(US.l?l ADDITIONAL SHEETS ll" NEOlWflAI\Y) -: -



-- -- ·· ·~·.• --- -- - "-"'------- ...... .--,~. W~ t ~ ~ R:-f £~ ... :~Irr ,.. wtr, 1. ~- -~ -i ~ 
NOTICE 'l'O WA'.l'ER WELL CONTRACTOR LJU ·- . · ·-:.· 

The o riginal nnd first copy M.1.Y 11 196 ·•. ..r;._ . ~ r-- ~• 

o! this report nre to be WATER WELL ~f .OR~ • ~ :.3.._JJ. 
STATE ENGIN:~~ ~i:: OREGON 9'1310 ~z /#c STATE OF ORE'GdN~ fE E NGH\ .. SI!~~ No. -ii· .IP...t··-t:h·~ ~ .. . 

Within 30 day, !rom the date ~~ . / 0 (Please type or prmtr· . -..;;.
6
-::-\?, C,~fi.G..0 ?'1.1 : 

of well completion. VO c;;. .- ..) 30 · ·.:lulte·Perm.lt No . _ . 

(1) OWNER: (11) WELL TESTS: 
Name 

Addre.53 

(2) LOCATION OF 

County ~ Driller'• well number 

¼'. ¼ Section -f T. r?fll%'.7~ 
Bearln.ir and dlat.ance !rom section or subdiv1sion comer 

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
N& Weu l( Deepen ln11 0 llecondltlon!ng O Abandon 0 
~ donment, describe material and procedure In Item Lil. 

(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL: 
Domestic □ Industrial □ MUD.!ctpal D Rotary D Driven D 
~atlon "ti£ Test Well O Other Cable ~ Jetted 0 

O Dua O Bored 0 

(6) CASING INSTAL~: Threaded □ Welded ls( 
_&_ • DtaJ:n. from / rl !1. to .af:.L,,,;/ __ .tt. Ga ire '..:t, 6 -
----• Dl1lrn. from ____ .tL to ____ ft. Gaire ___ _ 

---~ DI.am. !:rom ft. to !t. C a ire _ __ _ 

(7) PERFORATIONS: □ No 

Type of 

Size of 

----- per!oraUon.s !rom _____ ft. o _____ ft. 

perforations .from _...d_~ .i:-t. to _s2L.,,2._ ft. 
----- J;>erfo111Uons !rom _ ____ tt. to _____ it. 
_.._..._ __ perfOr aUons trom 1t. to !t. 

_____ per!oratlon.s from l t. to . ft. 

(8) SCREENS: Well screen l.nstalled? O Yes j/No 
Manu!acturer'a Name ------------------

'i;a. Model No. 
Iaf --- Slot aize --- Bet .tro.m ____ ft. to ____ !t. 

Diam. ___ Slot size --- Set from lt. to tt. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 

Well seal-Material used 1n u.al ~'-k~~~=:7-'!- ~U~-----­

Depth of seal / ~ ft. Wu a pack1:5_ used? ~--
Diameter ot well bore to bottom of seal / :=:f 1n. 

Were any loose etrata cemented off? O Yea fs('No Depth _._, ___ _ 

Wu a drive shoe used? ~ Yea D Ko 

Wu well u avel packed? □ Ye# ~ o stze ot gravel: - -----
Gravel placed !rom ft. to 1t. 

Did any strata contain unwsnble water? O Yu kr°No 
Type ot water? depth o! strata 

Method o f scollng strata oU 

Was 11 

Yield: 11ol./rnln. with /,¢1) ft. drnwdown a!ler z; ~ bra. 

Balle.r test gal./rnin. with ft. drawdown a!ter hn. 

Artesian flow · g.p.rn. Dole 
Tcmpenture o! water Wu a chemical anllly1la nuidc? O Yes D No 

(12) WELL LOG: Dl12meter ot wcll below aulng __ J...J!2 .. !:_ ... 
Depth drilled .ilA O ft. Depth of completed well . -? ~ 0 .ft. 

Formation: De.scribe b11 color , character ma of malarial and rlnlcture, and 
ahow thlcknes$ of aou£fer, and the ldnd and natur o of the material In each 
stratum penetratrd, w!th at least one entrv for eac~ change o/ .formation. 

Work «tnrted 

Date well dr 

(13) PUMP: 

ManUfacture.r'a . Nome 

Type:------ --- ------- H.P. _ _ _ _ _ 

Water Well Co11tr11ctor '11 Ce.rtiflcat:lon: 

Th1B well was drilled under my jurlsd1ct1on and this report Is 
true to the best o! my knowledge and belief. 

CHRISTENSEN DRILUNfi & IRRIGATION 
NAME :ls.5';;.wisti'r'fli&•;;~ ii'B«-=4205" .. (Typo or ;;ri;;ir-·-··-·--· 
Address ······Euueni,~··1)regun····:·w402· ... : ........... -.... -............ - .......... . 

(10) WATER LEVELS: 
/4 Static level ./ I\ 

Drl!llm< ""'h/"!!JI"•~~ .€. ..... _, _____ _ 
.~/~/, (Signed) .... ~~· - ·------.. .~-----

tt. below lllnd surface Dotc,{9" f« CWator Well Conlractor) 

Artesian prcasuro lbs. per 119,uare Inch Date Coou-actor'a License N~. _.f:!Z...
1
. D~eo~~.£ ...... , 1ot L 

(O'Bl!l ADD1'1'10NAL B.lm.ETB Ill' NECEfl!IAl\Y ) 'J: {.J ·•l5-

- • -L: 



WELL e::. 
STAT E OF OREGOri 
WATER SUPPLY W ELL REPORT 
(ORS 537.765 & OAR 6'10-20S.0210) 

LANE 71633 WELL LABEL 11L , o53<t>v 
START CARD # l Ct (p \vS 

lnslruttlom ror complctini: 1bls rrpon Art on the In t P•ll• or Lhls form. 
( I) LANDOWNrn °";~~- (9) LOCA Tl Ori OF' WELL (l'ltal description) _:j_ First Name _t.e,/"\ __ wi t..amc '("\/'\ 
·omp:iny 0. 1 .. ,. .n ' - - _.,j,L I A /) r _.,.l ,. '-<.,__ Coun1y ko,,!'Y,. Twp ~ - N o(s) R.,ngc E o/4!) W.M. 
,ddrcss IJl"'l ~~ .... ~,,uu Sec ~ ~ lf4 or1hc ..MJl,.L 1(4 Ta.,; Loi CZov 

C,1y J.- "~c. O&. SI.Ole O{L_ Z,p ~J~n!::l Tu Map Number Lo1 

ORIGINAL LOG # 

(2) T YPE O F WORK 1iJ Ncw O convcnion 0 Dc_epcning Ul • •· or DMSorDD ------ ·- .. -·-----
Q Altcntion {co!!:,!!lctc Sections 24 & 10) CJ Abmdonmcnt !coml!letc Section Sa) 

Long __ • __ ·_ ,_"ur ___ . _____ DMSorDD 

(2a) PRE-ALTERATION: Well Depth IL ~ 6wla:i$ n[ ~tli).or nc:m::s1 llddrcs,,) .~0228 &~a.coo Qr ... 
Seal Mntcrial ...\(.(.p.d,"oc C.±1. ,ck1_ g "1 <;I,_ 'i.5!. 
Casing Type: 0 Stccl 0 Pl3Slic □Other 

( 10) STA TIC WATER LEVEL Casing Gauge Casing Diameter D11c SWL(psi) I I sw1.1ni 
Ei<,ning Wcll/Prc-Altcmioo I - I (3) DRILL METHOD ~ R nwy A ,r 0 Rowy Mud □ Auger Comple1cd Well l o"\-'2. i·\2. - :Ill' I □ Coble O CableMud 0 Rc,crse R0121)• □ Other Flowini; Anai>n? U Yes Dry Hole? U Yd 

1 
. 

z'f (-') PROPOSED USE ~ Doffldlic 0 lr11gi,1ion Ol'nmmun,ry WATER BEARlNCi ZONES Dcp1h Wllct "'~ lir>I round 
0 lndustri.,1/Commcrci>I LhC'S!OCk 0 Dew:ucnns 0 lnJCCllon SWL Datc I From To Es1 Flow I SWL(psil •' SWLfJ\) D Thcnn:il OOthcr ~-21-12 ~I..J ,'i .'"fl'.>Gh,I - ~ I 
(5) BORE HOLE CO l'\STRUCTlON I I 
Dcp1h or Completed Well J q n. Special S1andanl· 0 Y C$ (olllCh copy) I I 

BORE HOLF. SF.AL -1.. I I Dia From To M•tcn•I From To IAmoun1 Scks/lbs 
IU" _D ,,r 11.,._ -4. '" :.J.., _(J_ , Jl 5( SLk...c.. (J J) WELL LOG Gmund Elcv:uion 

~b1erfal From I To ",, 8' "1'\ 
/') r\A .._1 d,-.:,~ r, ,,. 
V ,- I• !,\,,. ,., ..... 7 ll.. 

1111'" 14~S ..-;al pl.teed, Melhod 0A 0 B oc 0 D OE "• :-1 , ,J a AA ,, ... , I -, Z..2. 
[gOtJ,c ~t<J\A.Cu! d C'i ,:,11~ ..1 a"-' r,. J., I 2 z. 'V.Y 

~.la. ., b ,..~ ~.JI'\ - f-'-1 I 8.lc.kfill pix from ___ r,. 1n __ It Muen1I ~ 
/hn<.._~ ,r..., -· A:,,,},.,4~ /,., l..j , .,, I 'illcr pack from n. 10 fl. Mulcrfal Size V I 

(S.) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE: .Ji ~ r' r- I 1 ·---"""-' 'I C ' I 6 
Ca!culmd Amount Proposed ID be U<Cd: pck.s/lbs 
Ac:u&JI Amount Used: uclcs/lb1 .111, ~ I ?fl?"l I 

- - •VC..,J 

(6) CAS~ 'GILINER I 
Csn~ Linr Dia From To G•uge Sleet Pla..llc Welded Thrd ,---- .l'.31/Un -
X r.,r I~ \ 7q • Z ..,-,1 ~ - - If V I, I.I 

Oa1eStaned_Q.a:_'2...--, - 1"2. Cnmple1cd __o,3 - 2, 7 - I Z. - 19' (unboodcd) W11tr Wdl Constructor Ccn!Ocailon 
Shoe OJ tm,dc O Outside O Othe:r l.oc.11100 orshoc(s) I ccniry 1h21 lhe work I performed on the <M)UUC.lion. <lcep,:nins, ulll!r.lllon. or 
Tcmporarycasing O Yc:i Oi,mcta ___ From ___ To •b>ndonmcnl or 1hi, "'ell is ln compliunec with Oregon "''Dier supply well 

cons1111c1ion sund.:,rds.. ~b1cn1ls used •nd inrorm:111011 rcponcd •ho•c ore true 10 
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 

Ct.d· 
the best or my Imo" ledge and belie(. 

Perfon1i001 Method -XocL b 
lg 3C.a 0'?.-2.]_-I<._ Scn:cru Tt'JIC .\laleri>I Lrcefl.\e /',umber Date --

Signed 2± a~ I Screen/ Tele/ 
I Screen slo1 Slol #or p,pc: 

Pm San .,.$nl Lint Im From To "idlh lcn11.lh slOIS SIZC: (bondrd) Waru Well Conuruclor Ctn!Ocatlon 
7'- r- ,5 -,,,., .2.S JI,, { ,,, ~ I accept re>ponsibili1y for lhc conrnuc11on, deepening. ol1cn11ion, or 

abandonment "'Ork performed on !his well during 1hc construcllon date> rcpnncd 
•bn•c. All work performed during 1his lime h in complioncc wilh Oregon"' :lier 
supply well con.'llructiun $11>11dJir0, Thl, rcpon is true 10 rhc bc,;1 or my knowkdgc 
and belier. 

(8) WELL TESTS: ,\1Jnfmum resring time ls J buur 
L1ccmc !'<umber / 'J.J 3 Date "3-:z.1- l2.__ D Pump O 011kr g A., 0 Flowing Arto11n 

S1g1Kd~ 

. 
Y ,dd sallmrn I Or1,.dov.o Dnll li!Cm/Pump dcplh I Dur:'lllon (hr) 

~1" I l I ~ l \ 
C'on14c1 Info, (op11nn1I) RECEIVED 

.cmpcrawn: 52. •F l..abon:ilym O Yd Uy 
Walt/ qw,hty conanu7 O Yo (dcscr,t,c t.:lowJ ms m 

APR Co ZC!2 From I To I Dcscnpuon Amouni Units 
I I I l 

WATER RESOI IAl"C:c, nco..-I I 1 I 

' ORIGINAL - WATER IU~SOURCF.S D£PARn1F./','T ONE C'OI Y FOR CONSTRUCTOR ONE COPY F(1Mf;!,W.9t,~fl0N 
SUB.\flliED TO TIIP. WATER Rl'.SOURC'£S DEPA RT\IENT WITHIN 30 DI\ YS OF CO~I PLETION OF' WORK UI/0:!12009 
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Pnee I of I 
STATE OF OREGON 

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
\}Jf.LL D 

(ns required by ORS S37.76S & OAR 690-205-0210) 

LANE 73396 

9/23/2014 

WELL I.D. LABEL# L 116093 -----------ST ART CARD # I 024392 !-'-"=cc:.;;;._-,-_____ _ 

ORIGINAL LOG # I 
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D .. _________ ~ 

First Nume Last Name --------- ---------Company OREGON AQUATICS INC 
Address 90760 N PRAIRIE RD 
City EUGENE State OR Zip 97402 

(2) TYPE OF WORK [2gNcw Well O DcSlli;ning O Conversion 
~nAhernrionlcomnlete 2a & 10\ I IAbandonmcn1(comnlcte Sn) 

(2a) PRE-AL TERA TION 
Dia + From To Goul!e SU Piste W!d Thrd 

Cnsing:c::=J ._l _._! _ __._I _ _...Jl..__.....,I K ) (] 0 0 
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs 

Seal:! ! I I I ! 
(3) DRILL METHOD 

~Rotary Air 0Rotary Mud Ocable 0Augcr Oeablc Mud 
0Revcrse Rotary Oothcr __________ _ 

(4) PROPOSED USE [8J Domestic Olrrigation Ocommuni1y 

0 lndustrieV Commcriciru O Livestock O Dcwatcring 

0Thennal Otnjeetion O Other 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Stnndard□(Aunch copy) 
Depth of Completed Well 85.00 ft. 

BOREHOLE SEAL sacks/ 
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 
10 0 19 Cement 0 IS 12 s 
6 19 85 

'--...... ...----.=t---,._..-'---.==.---½....--'---'I 
How was seal placed: Method L]A LB ~ c UD LJe 
C]olher ______________________ _ 

Backfill placed from ___ fl. to ___ ft. Material ______ _ 

Filter pack_ from ___ ft. 10 ft. Material Size --- ----- ----
Explosives used: 0 Yes Type Amount 

(Sa) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONlTE 
Proposed Amount Acnml Amount 

(6) CASING/LINER c~n; + From To Gauge Stl Piste \Vld Turd 
1.5 84.5 .250 

rm~ ~ 
Shoe~ Inside QOutside LJOther Location of shoe(s) 84.5 

TcmpcasingQYes Dia --- From To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Pcrfor.itioo., Method ____________ _ 
Screens Type_______ Material _____ _ 

Perf7 Casing/ Serec:o Sem/slo1 Slot # of Tele/ 
Screen Liner Dia F-- To ..,;,1,h ' ····" slot~ nine si1.c 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 
Q Pump Q Bailer (!) Air Q Flowing Artesian 

Yield ""Umin Drnwdown Drill stcm/J>umn ,1...,th Duration (hr\ 
120 ~ I 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) 
County LANE Twp ..!1QQ__S __ N/S Range 4.00 W F/W WM 
Sec _4 __ ~ 1/4 of the NE 1/4 Tux Lot ... l..c.00 _______ _ 
Tnx Map Number __________ Lot _______ _ 
Lat __ 0 ____ "or _________ _ DMSorDD 

DMSorDD Long __ 0 __ ' __ " or _ ________ _ 

(e Street uddrcss of well 

1
90760 N PRATRIE RD 

_EUGENE 

(' Nearest address 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 
Dote SWUo~i) PSWL ft) 

J,x1stmg Well/ l'rc-All~"l'IIIJ0n I I I 
Umpletcd Well 19/22/2014 l I 14 

Flowing Artcsinn? lJ Dry Hole? 

WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found -'l-'-7.'--00 __ _ 

SWL Dale From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 

lmmot• I " I " I "' I I § 
(1 1) WELL LOG Ground Elcvntion 

Motcriol From To 
3/4" minus 1m1vcl ouu 0 
brown c:lav 5 
sand and Pmvcl 5 85 

~ \.r--.,_ ., ·--
• 'LvCJ 't:U 

I I ll :-! I 7nT l 

~ •VVf-l ' 

Date Startccl9/19/2014 Complete 9/22/2014 

(uobondcd) Wntcr Well Cun~tnictor Cerlilk:1tion 
I certify 111111 the work I pcrfonned on the construction. deepening, ollcmlion, or 
abandonment of this well is in compli1111ec with Oregon wntcr supply well 
construction sl!lndards. Matcriuls used and infomu1tion reported above nre true 10 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

License Number 1839 Dnte -'9""/2:.::W.:.=0.:.14;._ ____ _ 

Signed MICHAEL J I IOLLEY CE-filed) 

(bonded) Wntcr Well Constructor Certl0cutlon 

I accept responsibility for the construction. deepening, nhcrntlon, or nbundonmcnt 
work performc:d on this well during Lhc cons1ruc1ion dntcs reported nbove, All work 
performed during this time is in complinncc with Oregon water supply well 

□ construction standorus. This report is true 10 the best of my knowledge nnd belief. Temperature 57 °F Labanalysis Yes By _________ _ 

Waler ~ualily concerns? Oves (describe below) TDS amount License Number 1541 0[1to.::9.:.:12::3.:.:12:::0.:.14.:_. _____ _ 

I 
rom I To I ""'"';'" I A~I "'" ' s;.,,., CASEY JONES JR (E-filod) -

: : : : : I' Contact Info (0111ionul) Cosey Jones Well Drilling Co .. Inc. 541-747-2~~6 

ORJGINI\L • WATER RESOURCES DCrARTMllNT 1 4 "J. n ;J 
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMIZNT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLIITION OF WOil bl f1"mf"(/c~ion: 
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Land Use e 
Information Form 

Applicant(s): Kenneth D. Glenn 

Mailing Address: PO Box 42046 

City: Eugene State: OR 

Applicant(s): Jared J. & Emily S. Henderson 

Mailing Address: 91455 River Rd. 

City: Junction City 

Applicant(s): Oregon Aquatics, Inc. 

Mailing Address: 90760 N Prairie Rd. 

City: Eugene 

A. Land and Location 

State: OR 

State: OR 

~ 
WATER Rl!Sounces 
DEPARTMENT 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 

www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Zip Code: 97 404 Daytime Phone: (541) 501-3952 

Zip Code: 97448 Daytime Phone: (541) 968-7544 

Zip Code: 97402 Daytime Phone: {541) 513-5515 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where wat,er will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), 
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot# Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land 
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use: 

16S 4W 34 NESW 906 EFU e;o 181 Divened 0 Conveyed 181 Used nursery 

16S 4W ~, SENE 400 EFU f30 
Ooivened 0 Conveyed 181 Used farming 

-J'- NESE en I'\'\ > Proce.rt-
16S 4W 35 SWNW 400 EFU Oolvened 0 Conveyed 181 Used farming 

16S 4W JS.) NWSW 400 EFU 181 Divened 0 Conveyed 181 Used farming 

175 4W 1 NENE 100 EFU ~'?o 181 Diverted 0 Conveyed 181 Used nursery 

17S 4W 1 NENE 200 EFU ~ ? c 0 Diverted 0 Conveyed 181 Used nursery 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

Lane 

RECEIVED 

JUL 31 2023 

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form • Page 2 of 4 14 2 8 9 OWRO WR/FS 



B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the W ater Resources Department: 

D Permit to Use or Store Water D Water Right Transfer 

0 Limited Water Use License D Allocation of Conserved Water 
18'1 Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

D Exchange of Water 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond ~ Ground Water D Surface Water {name) 
. ---

Estimated quantity of water needed: 132.5 D cubic feet per second D gallons per minute 18'1 acre-feet 

Intended use of water: 1811rrlgation 

D Municipal 

Briefly describe: 

It is proposed to move 

D Commercial 

0 Quasi-Municipal 

D Industrial 

D lnstream 

0 Domestic for ___ household(s) 

Dother _ _ 

and authorize the respective wells on each property. 

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government 

representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources 
Department. 

See bottom of Page 3. ➔ 

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form • Page 3 of 4 

RECEIVED 
JUL 3 I 2023 

OWRD 

WR/FS 



L 

F.I Local Government Use clv 
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located 
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local 
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

~ Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated 

by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): LC I l.o ] l 1..(-;) _ I . I Q n d t. c It. . 2.1 U. 3) -1 . 2 . 

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals 
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained. 
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obt ained but all appeal 
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued." 

Type of Land•Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Land•Use Approval: (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional.use 
permits, etc.) 

Ordinance Section References 

0 Obtlllned 0 Bl!ing Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pum,l!d 

RECEIVED 
0 Obt~ined 0 Being Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

JUL 31 2023 0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

OWRD 
0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Belng Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Belng Pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendation·s to the Water Resources Department 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

F~rm u!ie. O.t\cl propo.~~tion o"f ha.n1e&1inq ofafore&t produc t- i s pumitt~d ovtri9ht ptr 
'-- £:ll'\t Code lfo . 2.12.(3) 1.1 i:tnd 1.1. . Pl-pplica."t-Jownu-r,hovld re.viev-1 thtif nvr!:".ery use r1i 
tho~e hbt-td in in · 

Government Entity: _ ...l,k=a..:..oue...__...,,C<...>o"--C, ..... J !.Lo ..L.t ....::,':j1---=L=-=a ...,o ...,.d...._,__f':1-f-"-Q'-'-n-"-'a"-'9~e.,__,mc..>....>&e..,_,n ...,_t ______________ _ 

Not e t o local government representat ive: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use 
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local 

comprehensive plans. 1 4 2 8 9 
~ 



Application for Water Right 

Trar.1sfer 
OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Evidence of Use Affidavit WATER llESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible . Attach additional pages if you need more spacing. 
Supporting documentation must be attached. 

State of Oregon 

ss 
County of LANE) 

I, RONALD MAJOR DEFOE, in my capacity as OWNER. 

mailing address 90751 PRAIRIE Ro .• EUGENE. OR 97402 

telephone number (541)556-2750. being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

1:8:] Personal observation 0 Professional expertise 

2. I attest that: 

D Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificate # ___; OR 

1:8] My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ Gov't Lot Acres 
or DLG (if applicable) 

38463 16 s 4 w WM 34 SE SW 40 11.5 

38463 17 s 4 w WM 3 NW NE 56 11.5 

38463 17 s 4 w WM 3 NE NW 56 29.7 

38463 17 s 4 w WM 3 NE NW 4 0.3 

,, 

OR 

D Confirming Certificate# __ has been issued within the past five years; OR 

D Part or all ofthe water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The 
instream lease number is: __ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR 

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use 
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

D Water has been used at t he actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 
10 years for Certificate # __ (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) 

Revised 7/1/2021 

{continues on reverse side) 

Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 

14289 

RECEIVED 

JUL 31 2023 

OWRD 



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS. PASTURE 

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above 
statements, my application will be considered incomplete. 

__) J;l,2.1)202--3 
Date 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this ...1_!_ day of 5 u. I~ ,201]_. 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
GRANT MCGILL 

NOTAR\I PUBLIC· OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 993314 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 13, 2023 

Supporting Documents 

0 Copy of a water right certificate that has been 
lssued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
right certificate) 

0 Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops 
or for expenditures related to use of water 

LJ Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or 
records of other water suppliers 

!Z] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to 
establish location and date of photograph 

0 Approved Lease establishing beneficial use 
within the last 5 years 

.7 Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commission Expires: IIµ 3/2) 

Examples 

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date 

• Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation 
use 

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

• District assessment records for water delivered 

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

• Beneficial use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan 

• CREP Report 

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of 
a water right. 
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or 
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph 
and source should be added. RECE 
Sources for aerial photos: JUL 3 l 
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/lmagery 

VED 
2023 

OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us 
OWIR Google Earth - earth.google.com D 

TerraServer- www.terraserver.com 
Copy of instream lease or lease number 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 TACS 
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After Recosdlng Retum To: 
Western Title & E6crow Company 

~ 497 Oakway Rd. Sulla 340, Eugene, OR W401 

Western Tllle&Escrow 
497 Oakway Road, Suite 340, Eugena, OR 97401 
Order Number: 98490-JC 

Grantor 

WIiey Mt., Inc. Lane County Clerk 2015-034555 
Leel.ynn, Inc:. Lane County Deeds & Records 
P.O. Box 518Cruwell, OR 97426 07/14/201501:11 :25 PM 

RPR.OEEO Cnt: 1 stn~8 CASHIER 05 2pages S52.00 S10J)0 S11 00 S10.00S21.00 Grantee 

Ronald Major Defoe 
90751 Prairie Rd 
Eugene, OR 97402 

Untll e change Is ,equated, all blx mtemanbi shall 
be sent to tho followlnn addrau: 

Ronald Major Oefoa 
90751 Prairie Rd 
Eugene, OR 07402 

Reserved for Recorder's Use 

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 

Leelynn, Inc. and Wiley Mt., Inc., Grantor(s), 

convey and warrant to 

Ronald Major Defoe, Grante.e(s), 

the followlng described real property free of encumbrances except as spedAcally set forth herein. 
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" 

Account: 0345973&.0345940&.0345957&1605136 
Map & Tax Lot: 17 04 03 00 00200 

This property Is free of encumbrances, EXCEPT: All those Items of record, If any, as of the date or this 
deed, lndudlng any real property taxes due, but not yet payable. 

The true consideration for this conveyance Is $1, 180,980.00. (Here comply with requirements or ORS 
93.030.) 
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTitUMENT THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITl.E SHOULD 
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS.L..IF ANY, UNDER ORS 19S.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 
195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 111 CHAP1t:R 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND lJ.1. 
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 201191_ AND SECTIONS 2 TO .:!t CHAPTER l!t OREGON LAWS 2010. THc. 
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT All.OW use OF THE PROPERTT OESCRIBEU IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN 
VIOLATION OF APPUCABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE St GNXNG OR ACCl:PTTNG 
THIS INSTitUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRJNG FEE TITU! TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITii THE 
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING 
TRANSFERR.ED IS A LAWFUUY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEi... AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 
:U5.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF liHE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY UMITS ON 

~'g~~e"~~ 1:,';:R~~:H~~~N~R~re~c~W~~~~i~~ J>N~E~Oci'~• 1\i?3~g If~~~~~ 
AND 195.305 TO 19S.336 AND SECTIONS S TO 11, CHAPTER 42~ OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 
g ANO 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009 ANO SECTION:, 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 
2010. 

of July, 2015 

Its Autho 

Executed this / day of July, 2015 

RECEIVED 
JUL 31 2023 

State of Oregon, County or Lane ) ss. -r 
dged before me on this .(J:_ day of July, 2015 by Larry 0. GIidea, as 
Inc. 

ne ) ss. r--

I) 
C!. 1~.;..:cAL. 

JANET D CATES 
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. ~6-4•72 

ll'f COMlllSSl:JII fXFliUS JAlil.Wl'r U. 201 & 

ged before me on this l;i_ day or July, 2015 by Larry O. GIiden, as 
c. 

OWRo 

J 

• 

OfFIC1ALSEAI. 
JANET D CATES ) 

NOTARY PUBtJO.OAEG01 "J 
COMMtSSION 110. ~6«,!- 28 9 

ll'f COSlll1$SIOll8i'111£SJ»WY29.2011 



After RecotdJng Rettlm To: 
Western Title & E.scrow Company 

~ 497 Oakway Rd. Sulla 340, Eugena, OR W401 

Western Tllle& Escrow 
497 Oakw;ty Road, Suite 3-40, Eugen•, OR 97401 
Order Humber. 98490-JC 

Grantor 

WIiey Mt., Inc. Lane County Clerk 2015-034555 
LaeLynn, Inc. Lane County Deeds & Records 
P.O. Box 518Creswell, OR 97426 07/14/201501:11:25 PM 

RPR-OEEO Cnt= 1 Stn=6 CASHIER 05 2pages S52.00 
Grantee S10.00 S11 00 S10.00 S2t 00 

Ronald Major Defoe 
90751 Prairie Rd 
Eugena, OR 97402 

Untll a c:hange Is requuted, all tax statements shall 
be sent to tho followlna addresa: 

Rona ld Major Dafoe 
90751 Pral rta Rd 
Eugene, OR 97402 

RI05arvad for Recorder's Use 

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED 

l.eoLynn, Inc. and WIiey Mt., Inc., Grantor(s), 

convey and wamint to 

Ronald Major Defoe, Grantee(s), 

the following desa1bed real property free or enrumbrances except a.s speclflc:ally set forth herein. 
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" 

Account : 0345973&0345940&0345957&1605136 
Map & Tax lot : 17 04 03 00 00200 

This property Is free of encumbrances, EXCEPT: All those Items of record, If any, as or the date of this 
deed, lndudlng any real property taxes due, but not yet payable. 

The true consideration for this conveyance Is $1, 180,980.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 
93.030.) 
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD 
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTSL IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 
1515.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 111 CHAPtER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 1J1 
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 20o9, AND SECTIONS 2 TO ,21 CHAPTER l!t OREGON LAWS 2010, TH1!:i 
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTT DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN 
VlOLATION OF APPUCABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE stGNING OR ACCEPTING 
THIS INSTRUMENT, THI: PE.RSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE 
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING 
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFUUY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL. AS DEFINED IN ORS 92,010 OR 
215.01~0 VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF TitE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY UMITS ON 

~'g~ THlt"a~ ~Al~g'8Hi~:'i°N~R~'refil!,C~w~i&Effr~~N ~N'We3,tJ~· 1":s?3~g Ir~~~~~ 
AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424_1 OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 
51 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009 AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 
2010. 

of July, 2015 

Its Autho 

Exea.ited this / day or July, 2015 

RECEIVED 
JUL 31 2023 

State of Oregon, County or Lane ) ss. -;-, 
dged before me on this~ day of July, 2015 by Larry 0 . GIidea, as 
Inc. 

ne ) ss. f-'-

• 

C.1-. ,:..,... .cAL. 
JANET D CATES 

NOTARY PUBLIC.OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. ◄6'1•12 

IIY~SllUD:PlMS JAlt'IJNIY 23. 2016 

ged before me on this a day of July, 2015 by Larry 0 . GIiden, as 
c. 

OWRD 

J 

• 

OFFICIAi. SEAL 
JANET D CATES ) 

NOTARY PUBI.JO.OREoo1 ': 
COMMISSION I IO. ◄cS«i+ 

IIYCW'A:sSIOIIEXi'IIIESJAA'WJIY29,2011 

289 



EXHIBIT "A" 

Beginning at a point on the South line of the Donation Land Claim of Marion Scott, 
Notification No. 2079, In Townships 16 and 17 South Range 4 West of the WIiiamette 
Meridian, Lane County, Oregon, which point Is 31.58 1 / 3 chains West of the Southeast 
corner of said Donation Land Clalm, and runni ng thence North parallel to the East line of 
said Clalm, 43.31 chains; thence East parallel with the South line of said Claim 31.58 1 / 3 
chains to the East llne thereof; thence North to the Northeast comer of said Claim; thence 
West to the Northwest comer thereof; thence South to the Southwest corner thereof; 
thence East along the South llne thereo f to the place of beginning, In Lane County, Oregon. 

ALSO, Lots 2, 3, 4 and 5 of Section 3, Township 17 South, Range 4 West of the WIiiamette 
Meridian, In Lane County, Oregon. 

EXCEPT therefrom the following described property: 

Beginning ot a point on the West llne of the T.S. Poindexter Donation Land Claim No. 55, 
Township 17 South, Range 4 West of the Wlll,.imotte Merldlnn 1693.08 feet Nor th 00° 04' 
40w Enst from the Southwest comer thereof; 'thence continuing North 00° 04' 40" East, 
269.80 feet; thence North 89° 55' 20" West 530.68 feet to the East tine of an easement to 
the Junction City Water Control District; thence South 00° 10' 58" West 162.74 feet along 
the East llne of said easement; thence continuing Southeaster ly along said East tine along 
the arc of a 76.40 foo t radius curve to the left, the long chord of which bears South 27° 
15'45" East, 70.45 feet, a distance of 73.22 f eet; thence continuing along said East llne 
South 54 ° 43' 02n East 1.13 feet; thence continuing Southerly along said East line along the 
arc of a 73.30 feet radius curve to the right, the long chord of which bears South 34° 02' 
37" East, 51.76 feet, a distance of 52.90 feet; thence continuing along said East line South 
13° 22' 02" East 1.62 feet; thence South 89° 59' 43" East 468.29 feet to the point of 
beginning, In Lane County, Oregon. 

ALSO EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Lane County a pollt l cal subdivis ion of the State of 
Oregon by Warranty Deed recorded December 5 , 2002 by document number 2002-094483. 

RECEIVED 
JUL 31 2021 

OWRD 



Application for 

Water Right Transfer 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

Consent by Deeded Landowner 

State of Oregon 

County of Lane 
)ss 
) 

I Kenneth D. Glenn in my/our capacity as owner, 

mailing address PO Box 42046, Eugene, OR 97404, 

WATillt RUOUACI'.$ 
oe rART~IE NT 

(503) 986-0900 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

telephone number (541) 501-3952, duly sworn depose and say that I/We 

consent to t he proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 38463 

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-_ _,), 
(transfer number, if known) 

submitted by Ronald M ajor Defoe 

on the property in t ax lot number(s) 906, 

Section 34 Township l§_South Range .1._West, W.M., 

Date 

Signature of Affiant Date 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me t his i..L day of_J_"'__,(7 ____ , 20 23 . 

-

OFFICIAL STAMP 
GRANT MCGILL 

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 993314 

MV COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 13, 2023 

Revised 7/1/2021 

z> 
Notary Public for Oregon 

My commission expires 

RECEIVED 

JUL 3 l 2023 

OWRD 



Application for 

Water Right Transfer 

Consent by Deeded Landowner 

Stat e of Oregon 

County of Lane 

) 
)ss 
) 

I Jared J. & Emily S. Henderson in my/our capacity as owners, 

mailing address 91455 River Rd., Junction City, OR 97448, 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

telephone number (541) 968-7544, duly sworn depose and say that I/We 

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 38463 

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-_· __ ), 

submitted by Ronald Major Defoe 

on the property in tax lot number(s) 400, 

Section 34/35 Township ]&_South Range 1._West, W.M., 

Date 

Date 

(transfer number, If known) 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this :14 day of Jo I y I 20 ·l3. 

~2,~n~ 

Revised 7/1/2021 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
RIILY CARlA THOMPSDII-YIWl•SIIRCUI 
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON , 1 I/ 7 
COMMISSION NO. 1033938 My commission expires O'...f J. J. 

MY COWIJSSIOll EXPIRES FEBRUARY 21, 202 

RECEIVED 

JUL 31 2023 

OWRD 



Application for 0 R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department 

Water Right Transfer 

Consent by Deeded l:.andowner 

Stat e of Oregon 

County of Lane 
)ss 
) 

I Oregon Aquatics, Inc. in my/our capacity as owner. 

mailing address 90760 N Prairie Rd., Eugene, OR 97402, 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(S03) 986·0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

telephone number (541) 513-5515, duly sworn depose and say that I/We 

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 38463 

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-__ ), 

submitted by Ronald Major Defoe 

on the property in tax lot number(s) 100 & 200, 

Section 1 Township 1Z._South Range ,1.West, W.M .• 

Signature of Affiant Date 

(transfer number, if known} 

RECEIVED 

JUL 31 2023 

OWRD 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this~ day of __ :I._i.._f....,.y ___ __,, 20 2. 3 . 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
GRANT MCGILL 

NOTARY PUBLIC · OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 993314 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 13, 2023 

Revised 7/1/2021 

-i?otary Public for Oregon 

My commission expires 



7/20/23, 1:55 PM 

New Search 

Business Registry Business Name Search 

Business Registry Business Name Search 

Business Entity Data 07-20-2023 
13·55 . 

Registry Nbr ~ ~ JYti~dict(QD Registry Date Next Renewal Renewal Due? Iv.12.e Sts1tYS Date 
517138-82 DBC ACT OREGON 05-29-1996 05-29-2023 YES 

Entity Name OREGON AQUATICS, INC. 
Foreign Name 

Online Renewal: 
I Renew Online j 

Click here to generate and print an annual report. 

RECEIVED 

JUL 31 2023 

OWRD 

New Search Associated Names 
Type PPB PRINCIPAL PLACE OF 

BUSINESS 
Addr 1 90760 N PRAJRIE RD 
Addr 2 

csz EUGENE IOR 197402 I I Country !UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Please click here for general information about registered agents and service of process. 

Type AGT REGISTERED AGENT Start Date 
06-30-

Resign Date 
~020 

Name 
- -

JAMES 1K !PURCELL J I 
Addrl 90760 N PRAIRIE RD 
Addr 2 

csz EUGENE IOR 197402 I I Country IUN1TED STATES OF AMERICA 

Type r-.1_A.l~_A.JI ING ADDRESS I I 
Addr 1 90760 PRAIRIE RD 
Addr 2 

csz EUGENE IOR 197402 I I Country !UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Type PRE IPRESIDENT I I Resign Date I 
Name VERENA I ILIECHTI I I 

Addr 1 90760 N PRAIRIE RD 
Addr 2 

csz EUGENE IOR 197402 I I Country !UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Type SEC !SECRETARY I I Resign Date I 
Name JAMES 1K jPURCELL I I 

Addr 1 90760 N PRAIRIE RD 

ov.sos.slate.or.us/br/ k web name srch in .show deU? _be_rsn=213770&p_srce=BR_INQ&p https:1/eg pg_ - - _q p rtnr=rlul 2 8 9 1 /3 



Temporary Transfer Application - Certificate 38463 - From Defoe 

RECEIVED 

JUL 31 2023 
swsw 

OWRD 

T16S, R4W, 34 

T17S, R4W, 3 

SWNW 

8 
Legend 

200 SEN\'/ 
We/11 
1030' Sand 1980' W from 
NE corner; M. Scott DLC 40 

SWNE 

~ Cert. 38463 No Change (Well 1) ~ Cerl 38463 No Change (Well 2) ~ From Cert. 38463 c:::J Taxlot ,-_ -_! DLC 

Wa/12 
1030' S and 1160' W from 
NE corner; M. Scott DLC 40 

NE cor., M. Scott DLC 40 

1, ENE 

I 

I 

0 200 400 800 Feet 

~MCGILL SURVEYING LLC 



Temporary Transfer - Certificate 38463 
To Glenn 

NESW 

•8 _-; _: n_~ _ _ _ _ _ _ NWSE 

906 

Wel/G 

.. --+------, 7 1400'Nand220'Wfrom 
S 114 comer, section 34 

- - - - _ ____ SESW 

Legend 

~ Cert. 38463 To 

C] raxlot 
,. - -
L _ _! DLC 

T16S, R4W, 34 

T17S, R4W, 3 

DLC41 

________ E 

------

0 200 400 

RECEIVED 

JUL 3 l 2023 

800 Feet 

QWRD 
1 4 2 8 9 ~ MCGILL SURVEYlNG LLC 



Temporary Transfer - Certificate 38463 
To Henderson 

i 

I 
I 

DLC43 

____ l 
i ------

1 

DLC 41 

Legend 

~ Cert 38463 To 

D Taxlot 
r - -
L _ _! DLC 

SENE 

T16S, R4W, 34 35 

We/lH 
790' S and 590' E from 
W 114 comer of sec. 35 

0 200 400 800 Feet 

RECEIVED 

JUL 31 2023 

OWRD 

~MCGILL SURVEYING LLC 



Temporary Transfer - Certificate 38463 
To Oregon Aquatics, Inc. 

SWSE 

N'MIE 

S'.VNE 

Legend 

~ Cert. 38463 To 

c:J Taxlot 

T16S, R4W, 33 34 

SES£ 

NE.NE 

SE.NE T17S, R4W, 4 3 

swsw 

We/10 
320' S and 350' W from 
NE comer. section 4 

NWNW 

SWNW 8 
0 200 400 800 Feet 

RECEIVED 

JUL 31 2023 

OWRD 

J ~ MCGILL SURVEYING LLC 

14289 



OR.E GO N 
i~>ff>1!•~· 

A 
. 

. 
WATl!ll RBSOUttcns . . 
1? BPA n. T_M~NT 

. . 

RECEIVED 

JUL 3 l 2023 

·-OWRD. 

Date Recaivei:J (~ate stamp Here)' 

. OWRD Over ... the-Counter Submission Rece1 t 

· Applicant Na!11e{s} & Address: ...:.,._-J.L.~4,,C-~~-.-1-.:::....Jci4,.1,f:-.l,l.l----.1S:.t::{,..CL-1,L...J..:::::::...---~ 

gt2=z s=r. . · · ~ -[1 -0~ & Rd 
Tra~sc!cti~n Ty~e: . ]fan ~fbt= 
Pees Receiyei:i: $. / J CJ 3 ~ / Z> ... 

lQ Cash ;kc~~; _ Check~~: :;1 /7&> --· · · 
_ · · _ J>Jame(s] an Check: l,{Jd f iuc {;;(1 J1 ~£Yuj 

_Thank you·for your submission. Oregpn_ Water Res~urces Departrrient (Departrner.it} staff will 
~ reviewyour submittat:assoonaspos~ble!. . ·. . . .. · ·. . -. 

If your ~ubmission is deter~in.ed to bf/ complete, you w.111 r.eceive a.rec~ipt fur the f~es paid an q 
an acknowledgement letter stating yoor submittal is complete. . · . . · . . .,, . . . 

lf:determined to 1?~ incomplete; y0ur submts_sio~ and thei ac~ompai:iying fe~s will° be returned with 
. an explanation.of d_efl~iencies that m~ be addressed in order for the submitJ:al ~o [?e a.c~epted . . 

If you_ tiav·e an'y questions, please feel free to contacfthe Department's Customer Service ~aff 
at 503-986-0801 or 5□3--986-,0810. · · . . : . · • · · · . . . · . . 

sincerely~ 
. . OWRD Customer Service Staff ·. 

SublTiisSian rec~ived !ry: • - Q,D1 / c ' · /,iJv iaf b!J 
(Name afOWRD staffJ. 

Jnstrl'.lctions for OWRD staff: 
" . . . ,., 

• Complete thts s1;1bmlssl9n Receipt and make two (2.) copies. Pla.ce one icopy with the che~k/cashj·and piace 
the other copy with the submission (I.e., the ilppflcat/an or other document), · 

-. D~e~sta·mp all p~ges. (NOTE: Do n:n stamp _cfleck.) 

• Give thls orlginal submission Receipt to the applicant. 142 89 
• Reqprd S1.1bmlss_lori ~ecelpt Information on the "RECEIVED OVER TH_E cqUNTER" log she.et~ . . . . 

. • Fold and put on_e copy of the Subp,lsslon Receipt with check/cash Jnto the Safe !ilo~. Placetha oth~r copy of 
the Submission Recelptwlth .submission (appl/catloh/other document) In the foo drewAr nfflllnd ,.:.h1., .. 1.. • 

1 
I 

I 

I 
I 



Temporary Transfer Application Intake Checklist 

Transfer # T-14289 

Reviewer Nick / Arla Type of Change(s) Proposed: MUST INCLUDE A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Date 8/1/2023 □ Pou 0 POU/POD 0 POU/APOD IZI POU/POA 0 POU/APOA 

Calculated Fee $1093.10 I Fee Received $1093.10 

Certificate(s): 38463 I Check ALL Certs in WRIS to confirm they are not cancelled 

For multiple certificates, does application meet requirement of OAR 690-380-3220? □ YES □ NO IZI N/A 
If no, why? Use the flow chart for multiple Certs 

Notes: 

Application: OAR 690-380-3000; OAR 690-380-3220 

l. ~YES ONO 
Have ALL of the applicant 's signed and dated the application? 
If no, whose signature is missing? 

2. ~YES ONO 
Part 5 of application: Does the information match the description of the 
explanation on Part 4 of the application? 

3. □ YES □ No ON/A 
For multiple certificates: Each certificate proposed for transfer has their own 
separate completed Part 5, Tables 1 & 27 
If no, which certificate(s) are missing separate Part 5, Tables 1 & 27 

M ap Requirements: OAR 690-380-3100 

4. ~YES □ NO Map included and meets mapping requirements? 

5. □ YES □ NO I IZI N/A Map Waiver? The map waiver must be issued by the Department 

Notes: 

Attachments: OAR 690-380-3000 

6. ~YES □ NO Evidence of Use included, signed, & notarized w/supporting documentation? 

~YES □ NO 
Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of u~e is 
temporarily being moved included? 

[gjYES □ NO ON/A Affidavit of Consent from Landowner(s) described on t he deed? 

7. □ YES □ NO [gjN/A Land Use Form included and signed by the County? 

8. □ YES ONO [gj N/A Consent Form included, signed, and notarized? 

□ YES □ No [gj N/A District: Place of use is in or near an irrigation district? 
9. 
□ YES ONO If Yes, is Form D included? Name of the District 

10. [gj YES ONO O N/A For changes in POA/ AP0A- are the well logs included? 

11. □YES □ NO IZI N/A For change in POU within Umatilla County, Supplemental Form U included? 

[gJ Applicat ion complete: no deficiencies identified, assign a T-number and put this checklist in T-folder. 

□ Application DEFICIENT: DO NOT accept - return to applicant with letter explaining deficiencies identified. 

Revised 3/2023 TACS 

11 



8/1123, 1:35 PM Transfer Fee Calculation for Temporary Transfer 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Transfer Fee Calculation for Temporary Transfer 

Today's Date: Tuesday, August 1, 2023 

Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 

Fill in information below- Check each box that applies. 

Enter total number of water rights includ~d in transfer. 1 

Check this box if you propose to change the place of use for a NON-irrigation use. 

Check this box if you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use. 

« Mam 

0 Return 

G Help 

I! Contact Us 

Fee 
Calculation 

$950.001 

$0.001 

Enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use to be transferred. 53 G 
$143.10 

(If a supplemental certificate also covers the same land as an included primary right, count the acreage only once.) 

Total Transfer CFS(rounded up to the next whole cfs): 

Subtotal: 1 $1,093.1 al 

The transfer is necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board (OWES) under ORS 
541.932. 

The transfer is endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and wildlife habitat. 

Discount: 

Check the box if you are submitting the application and map in a Department-approved digital format. 

Transfer Fee: !$1,093.101 

Return to Edit J Clear 

https://apps.wrd.slate.or.us/appsfwrlwr _transfer_ calculator/temporary _transfer.aspx 1/1 
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